General Panel PCs
Features
PPC-612
Specifications
Processor System
M/B PPC-MB-8260B PPC-MB-610B PPC-MB-620A PPC-MB-620B
CPU Intel® 6/7th Core™ i LGA1151 Intel® 8/9th Core™ i LGA1151  Intel® 12/13th Core™ i LGA1700
TDP 35W

Please contact Advantech for certificate compliance.
PPC-612
Ordering Information
M/B Part Number Chassis Part Number Cooler Part Number
PPC-MB-8260B /PPC-MB-610B PPC-612-RTA 1960060732N001
PPC-MB-620A/PPC-MB-620B PPC-612-RTA 1970005672T001
Note 1. The motherboard, chassis, and cooler should be ordered together to ensure easy configuration.
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
PPC-WLAN-D1 M.2, WiFi6 +BT5.2, 2T2R, w/Antenna, Mini PCIe adapter (only for PPC-MB-8260)
PPC-WLAN-D2 M.2, WiFi6 +BT5.2, 2T2R, w/Antenna (only for PPC-MB-6x0)
1702002605 Power cable (EU), 3-pin, 10A, 250V, 1.83M
1702002600 Power cable (USA) UL/CSA, 3-pin, 10A, 125V, 1.83M
1700000237 Power cable PSE(UK),3-pin,12A,125V,1.83M
1700027838-01 Cable for two internal USB with I/O BKT
96PSA-A150W19P4-4 Power adapter 100-240V 150W 19V
PPC-ARM-A03 ARM VESA Standard for PPC series
PPC-174T-WL-MTE Wall mount kit for PPC series
PPC-Stand-A1E Stand for PPC series
98R46120000 Add-on box for PCIe x4 expansion
98R46120010 Add-on box for PCI expansion
98R46120020 Add-on box for PCIe x16 expansion
CPU Support List
M/B CPU Type List & Description
P/N Model Number Advantech Part Number Core NO. MAX Speed
PPC-MB-8260B
i7-6700TE 96MPI7S-2.4-8M11T1 4 2.4GHz (up to 3.4GHz)
i5-6500TE 96MPI5S-2.3-6M11T1 4 2.3GHz (up to 3.3GHz)
i3-6100TE 96MPI3S-2.7-4M11T 2 2.7GHz
 I7-7700T 96MPI7K-2.9-8M11T 4 2.9GHz (up to 3.8GHz)
I5-7500T 96MPI5K-2.7-6M11T 4 2.7GHz (up to 3.3GHz)
I3-7101TE 96MPI3K-3.4-3M11T 2 3.4GHz
PPC-MB-610B
i7-8700T 96MPI7C-2.4-12M11T 6  2.4 GHz (up to 4.0GHz)
i5-8500T 96MPI5C-2.1-9M11T 6 2.1 GHz (up to 3.5GHz)
i3-8100T 96MPI3C-3.1-6M11T 4 3.1 GHz
i7-9700TE 96MPI7CR-1.8-12M11 8 1.8 GHz(up to 3.8GHz)
i5-9500TE 96MPI5CR-2.2-9M11T 6 2.2 GHz(up to 3.6GHz)
i3-9100TE 96MPI3CR-2.2-6M11T 4 2.2 GHz(up to 3.2GHz)
PPC-MB-620A/B
i9-12900TE 96MPI9A-1.1-30M17 16 1.1GHz (Up to 4.8GHz)
i7-12700TE 96MPI7A-1.4-25M17 12 1.4GHz (Up to 4.6GHz)
i5-12500TE 96MPI5A-1.9-18M17 6 1.9GHz (Up to 4.3GHz)
i3-12100TE 96MPI3A-2.1-12M17 4 2.1GHz (Up to 4.0GHz)
i9-13900TE 96MPI-13900TE-24E 24 1.0GHz (Up to 5.0GHz)
i7-13700TE 96MPI-13700TE-16E 16 1.1GHz (Up to 4.8GHz)
i5-13500TE 96MPI-13500TE-14E 14 1.3GHz (Up to 4.5GHz)
i3-13100TE 96MPI-13100TE-4E 4 2.4GHz (Up to 4.1GHz)
Dimensions Unit: mm
Panel Cutout Dimensions: 311 x 240 mm (2.24 x 9.44 in)
I/O View
A. Power butter